2022 Patient Organisations Disclosure Report

In accordance with the Association of the British Pharmaceutical Industry (ABPI) Code of Practice,
Novo Nordisk UK must make publicly available annually, a list of patient organisations to which it

provides donations, grants or sponsorship (including in relation to events/meetings) or with
whom it has engaged to provide contracted services over the reporting period.

Donations, Grants or Sponsorships

Patient Organisation

First Published: 30-Jun-2023
Republished: 28-Jun-2024

Description of activity or project support

Net value of

support (£)

All About Obesity Support for All About Obesity to create a £40,000
website for their organisation

Alzheimer's Disease Sponsorship of the ADI Conference 2022 £50,000

International (ADI) (UK

branch)

Alzheimer's Disease Additional registration pass to ADI £531.85

International (ADI) (UK Conference 2022

branch)

Association of Children’s Sponsorship of ACDC Annual Conference £3,000

Diabetes Clinicians (ACDC) 2022

Diabetes UK (DUK) Support for Diabetes UK Clinical Champions £67,997
program (2021)

Diabetes UK (DUK) Support for Diabetes UK Clinical Champions £163,695
program (2022)

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of regional footcare conference | £500
Nov 2021

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of DUK Professional conference | £28,000
2022

Diabetes UK (DUK) Support for Discovering Leadership Program | £40,300
(2022)

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of Young Diabetologists and £12,182
Endocrinologists Forum (YDEF) obesity
course

Haemophilia Scotland (HS) | Platinum Corporate Membership £10,000

Haemophilia Scotland (HS) | Zoom webinar licence to support HS run £527.88
webinars

Haemophilia Scotland (HS) World Federation of Haemophilia (WFH) £1,871
Congress Patient Ambassador Sponsorship

Haemophilia Scotland (HS) | Sponsorship of a Needs Assessment project £5,000

Juvenile Diabetes Research | Sponsorship of |DRF fundraising event £5,000

Foundation (JDRF)

Juvenile Diabetes Research | Co-funding of the first year of the JDRF Type 1 | £35,000

Foundation (JDRF) Diabetes Health Equality For All event

Noonan Syndrome Grant to fund NSA contribution towards a £7,750

Association (NSA)
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Clinical Nurse Specialist to work with the
multi-disciplinary Noonan Syndrome Clinic at
Great Ormond Street Hospital



Noonan Syndrome
Association (NSA)

The British Liver Trust

The Haemophilia Society
The Haemophilia Society

The Haemophilia Society
The Haemophilia Society

The Patients’ Association
The Patients’ Association

The Pituitary Foundation
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
LONDON HOSPITALS
CHARITY on behalf of

Talking About Diabetes
(TAD)

Contracted Services

Patient Organisation

Diabetes UK (DUK)

Irish Haemophilia Society

Juvenile Diabetes Research
Foundation (JDRF)

Noonan Syndrome
Association (NSA)

Royal National Institute of
the Blind
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Grant to cover the cost of a Research
Assistant to undertake a qualitative
perspective research project of experience of
families living with Noonan Syndrome
Support for a marketing campaign for
International Nonalcoholic Steatohepatitis
(NASH) Day 2022
Support to attend the 2022 World Federation
of Haemophilia congress in Canada
Sponsorship of three of society’s information
day events
Sponsorship of the society’s newsletter
Creation of recorded materials for World
Haemophilia Day 2022
Corporate Membership 2022
Sponsorship of Patient Partnership Week
webinars
Sponsorship of Pituitary Awareness month
2022 activities

e Sponsorship of TAD Meeting

e Development of TAD Website

£3,150

£6,800

£5,000

£5,000

£6,000
£1,000

£14,000
£2,000

£8,000

£40,400.40
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Description of activity or project support

Accommodation, Travel, and subsistence
expenses for representative of DUK to attend
European Diabetes Advocacy Summit in
Copenhagen
Service provided to a representative of Irish
Haemophilia Society to speak at Haemophilia
Summit 2021
Accommodation, Travel and subsistence
expenses for representative of DUK to attend
European Diabetes Advocacy Summit in
Copenhagen
Service and associated expenses provided to
a representative of NSA to speak at Novo
Nordisk workshop

¢ Checking of braille on packaging

e Providing an option of the X-PIL for

blind and partially sighted on eMC

Net value of
support (£)
£1,147.59

£252.08

£1,026.20

£368.50

£766.56



Sickle Cell Society

Sickle Cell Society

Sickle Cell Society

Turner Syndrome Support
Society
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Service provided by a representative of Sickle
Cell Society on Global Sickle Cell Disease
Survey

Travel and honorarium for a representative
of the Sickle Cell Society to speak at Novo
Nordisk symposium at the European
Haemophilia Association Congress
Consultancy service provided by a
representative of Sickle Cell Society
Associated expenses provided to a
representative of Turner Syndrome Support
Society to speak at Novo Nordisk workshop

£200

£947

£600

£381.83



