2022 Patient Organisations Disclosure Report

In accordance with the Association of the British Pharmaceutical Industry (ABPI) Code of Practice, Novo Nordisk UK must make publicly available annually, a list of patient organisations to which it provides donations, grants or sponsorship (including in relation to events/meetings) or with whom it has engaged to provide contracted services over the reporting period.

Donations, Grants or Sponsorships

	First Published: 30-Jun-2023 Republished: 28-Jun-2024		
Patient Organisation	Description of activity or project support	Net value of support (£)	
All About Obesity	Support for All About Obesity to create a website for their organisation	£40,000	
Alzheimer's Disease International (ADI) (UK branch)	Sponsorship of the ADI Conference 2022	£50,000	
Alzheimer's Disease International (ADI) (UK branch)	Additional registration pass to ADI Conference 2022	£531.85	
Association of Children's Diabetes Clinicians (ACDC)	Sponsorship of ACDC Annual Conference 2022	£3,000	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Support for Diabetes UK Clinical Champions program (2021)	£67,997	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Support for Diabetes UK Clinical Champions program (2022)	£163,695	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of regional footcare conference Nov 2021	£500	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of DUK Professional conference 2022	£28,000	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Support for Discovering Leadership Program (2022)	£40,300	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of Young Diabetologists and Endocrinologists Forum (YDEF) obesity course	£12,182	
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	Platinum Corporate Membership	£10,000	
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	Zoom webinar licence to support HS run webinars	£527.88	
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	World Federation of Haemophilia (WFH) Congress Patient Ambassador Sponsorship	£1,871	
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	Sponsorship of a Needs Assessment project	£5,000	
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	Sponsorship of JDRF fundraising event	£5,000	
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	Co-funding of the first year of the JDRF Type 1 Diabetes Health Equality For All event	£35,000	
Noonan Syndrome Association (NSA)	Grant to fund NSA contribution towards a Clinical Nurse Specialist to work with the multi-disciplinary Noonan Syndrome Clinic at Great Ormond Street Hospital	£7,750	

Noonan Syndrome Association (NSA)	Grant to cover the cost of a Research Assistant to undertake a qualitative perspective research project of experience of families living with Noonan Syndrome	£3,150
The British Liver Trust	Support for a marketing campaign for International Nonalcoholic Steatohepatitis (NASH) Day 2022	£6,800
The Haemophilia Society	Support to attend the 2022 World Federation of Haemophilia congress in Canada	£5,000
The Haemophilia Society	Sponsorship of three of society's information day events	£5,000
The Haemophilia Society	Sponsorship of the society's newsletter	£6,000
The Haemophilia Society	Creation of recorded materials for World Haemophilia Day 2022	£1,000
The Patients' Association	Corporate Membership 2022	£14,000
The Patients' Association	Sponsorship of Patient Partnership Week webinars	£2,000
The Pituitary Foundation	Sponsorship of Pituitary Awareness month 2022 activities	£8,000
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS CHARITY on behalf of Talking About Diabetes (TAD)	 Sponsorship of TAD Meeting Development of TAD Website 	£40,400.40

Contracted Services

First Published: 30-Jun-2023 Republished: 28-Jun-2024		
Patient Organisation	Description of activity or project support	Net value of support (£)
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Accommodation, Travel, and subsistence expenses for representative of DUK to attend European Diabetes Advocacy Summit in Copenhagen	£1,147.59
Irish Haemophilia Society	Service provided to a representative of Irish Haemophilia Society to speak at Haemophilia Summit 2021	£252.08
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	Accommodation, Travel and subsistence expenses for representative of DUK to attend European Diabetes Advocacy Summit in Copenhagen	£1,026.20
Noonan Syndrome Association (NSA)	Service and associated expenses provided to a representative of NSA to speak at Novo Nordisk workshop	£368.50
Royal National Institute of the Blind	 Checking of braille on packaging Providing an option of the X-PIL for blind and partially sighted on eMC 	£766.56

Sickle Cell Society	Service provided by a representative of Sickle Cell Society on Global Sickle Cell Disease Survey	£200
Sickle Cell Society	Travel and honorarium for a representative of the Sickle Cell Society to speak at Novo Nordisk symposium at the European Haemophilia Association Congress	£947
Sickle Cell Society	Consultancy service provided by a representative of Sickle Cell Society	£600
Turner Syndrome Support Society	Associated expenses provided to a representative of Turner Syndrome Support Society to speak at Novo Nordisk workshop	£381.83